

Anti-dumping Tribunal

Chairman David Kirkwood, former assistant transport deputy minister, appointment, bypassing Vice Chairman Marguerite Ritchie, etc., 2780, 2965, 2967, 3480, 6515, 6572, 6897-8
 M. (Mr. Broadbent) under S.O. 43, 2773
 Former chairman William Buchanan, *see* Income tax Staff, qu. (Mr. McKenzie), 825, qu., 1300-1
See also Plumbing industry; Steel industry

Antigua, armaments, shipments from Saint John, Space Research Corporation, Highwater, Que./Troy, Vermont, etc., 4423

Anti-Inflation Act

Amending, 2
See also Emergency Counter-Inflation Bills (C-205, C-373)

Anti-Inflation Bill (amdt.)—C-18. Minister of Finance

1r., 1991; 2r., 2183-96, 2203-15, on division, 2235-48, referred to finance, trade and economic affairs committee; report, 4085; 3r., 4085-97, 4173-88, 4206-13, on division, 4221-4; R.A., 4715

Anti-Inflation Board

Activities and program, report, tabling, 1852
 Advertising, publications carrying, cost, etc., qu. (Mr. Cossitt), 6973
 Estimates, item 20, agreed to, on division, 6687-8
 Investigations, delays, reviews pending, etc., 387
 Milk producers, B.C., income, rollback, 4241
 Reports on references to administrator, tabled, 24, 325, 608, 825, 1299, 1685, 2093, 2668, 3061, 3295, 3755, 4114, 4384, 4837, 5113, 5689, 5877, 6235, 6721, 6827, 6915
 Staff, salary increase, 6477, 6483-5, 6521-2
 M. (Mr. Orlikow) under S.O. 43, 6476
 Staff, shifting to other government jobs, 4177
 Wage settlements, rollbacks
 Abex Industries Ltd., Joliette, Que., 1374-5
 Bendix Heavy Vehicle Systems Ltd., London, Ont., repayment of increases by employees, 5310
 British Columbia teachers, 791
See also Beef—Prices; Bell Canada

Anti-Inflation Program

Atlantic provinces, exempting, 192
 Corporation profits, etc., 4209
See also Banks and banking; Insurance companies
 Dividend payments, guidelines, 230-1
 Effectiveness, 33, 100, 257-9, 1009, 1374, 1840, 2184, 2188, 2192-3, 2204-5, 2208-10, 2213, 2235-7, 4174, 4177-8, 4182-3, 4207, 4213, 4315, 4434-5, 4631, 4666, 5807, 5868, 5897-8, 5983-4, 6019
 Executive salaries, increases
 M. (Mr. Benjamin) under S.O. 43, 6035
See also Canadian Pacific Limited; Corporations—Senior executives
 Government re-establishing, 4091
 New Democratic Party position, 1806, 2192-3, 2204, 2212, 2239-42, 4211
 Persons and firms affected, increasing retroactively, 4092
 Post-control period, policy
 Canadian Labour Congress position, 1835
 Discussion paper "Agenda for co-operation", 2, 257, 354
 Government-labour-management discussions, 2238, 4516
 Legislation, 1803
 "Ghost" clauses, requiring compliance with act no longer in force, 4093-4
 Monitoring agency, establishing, 2, 34, 100, 207, 362, 406-7, 1143, 1238, 2184, 2211, 4188
 Canadian Labour Congress, consulting, 3655
 Draft legislation, Chretien knowledge, etc., 3109, 4089-91, 4185-6, 4195, 4650-1

Anti-Inflation Program —Cont.

Post-control period, policy —Cont.
 Monitoring agency, establishing —Cont.
 Draft legislation, PC position, 6435, 6439-41
 Economic Council use, amending legislation, etc., 3654-5, 3660-3, 3698-9, 4090, 4108, 4213, 4419, 4474, 4516, 6396
 Trudeau letter to Chairman Dr. Sylvia Ostry, tabled, 3833-4, 4090-1
 Information from AIB and Statistics Canada, access to, proposed legislation, 2653-4, 4089-90
See also Centre for the Study of Inflation and Productivity
 Re-imposing controls, 4516
 Statement to business and labour, tabled, 101
 Wage increases, 2184, 2196, 2209, 4108, 6854
 Public Service, M. (Mr. Diefenbaker) under S.O. 43, 4053
 White paper, publishing, 2654
 Working paper, "The way ahead", 2, 257, 354, 714, qu. (Mr. Whiteway), 4431
 Price increases, every 3 months, 5599
 Price increases, 6% guideline, 100
 Professional fees and income, 2206
 Progressive Conservative position, 797-8, 1238, 2210, 2236, 2239, 2246, 4178
 Provincial support, programs, etc., Que. withdrawal, school tax increase, 1058-9
 Selective measures, 2194
 Supplementary information, tabled, 101
 Supply bottlenecks and price rigidities, reducing, 1851-2
 Termination date, Dec. 31/78, with phase-out beginning Apr. 14/78, 2, 27, 33-4, 146, 207, 348, 366, 668, 2245, 4092-3, 4419
 Controls remaining in force until end of guideline or fiscal year, 99-100, 104, 2184, 2207, 2211, 2238, 4427-8, 6396, 6484, 6521
 M. (Mr. Stevens) under S.O. 43, 863
 Persons and firms affected, statistics, 4091, 4178, 4188
 Discussions with labour, 121-2
 Extending, 4427-8
 Reconsidering, ending program earlier, 866
 Trudeau position, 4298
 Wage increases, equalling cost of living increase, 867, 1805, 1835, 3789
 Ms. under S.O. 43, (Mr. Nystrom), 1196, (Mr. Broadbent), 1801
 Wage increases, 6% guidelines, 100, 192, 356, 668, 1004, 1840, 2194-5, 2205-6, 4183
 Collective agreements, "AIB clauses", 4093-4, 4208
 Historical relationships, 2235
 Ms. under S.O. 43, (Mr. Broadbent), 114, (Messrs. Stevens, Broadbent), 863-4
 Unorganized labour, affecting, 2236
See also Members of Parliament—Indemnity
 White paper 1975, "Attack on inflation—a program of national action", 354-5
 Oct. 14/76 national day of protest by organized labour, 1835
See also Emergency Counter-Inflation Bill (C-205); Unemployment—Factors

Appel, Mrs. Bluma, *see* Women—Status

Appendices to Hansard

Budget, Apr. 10/78, supplementary information, 4353-66
 Customs tariff, notice of ways and means motion, 4328-41
 Excise and sales taxes, provincial sales tax reduction, Que. Finance Minister Parizeau June 7/78 letter, 6224
 Exports, increase, statistics, 1720
 Government revenues and expenditures, statements of accounts, 4342-52
 Income tax, notice of ways and means motion, 4324-7